RB720M-30
October 25,2019-REV.07        PAGE  .  1
SCHOTTKY BARRIER TYPE DIODE
VOLTAGEFEATURES
• Low forward voltage
• High reliability
• Lead free in compliance with EU RoHS 2.0
• Green molding compound as per IEC 61249 standard
MECHANICAL  DATA
• Case: SOD-923, Plastic
• Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
• Approx. Weight: 0.00002 ounces, 0.0005 grams
• Marking: J
MAXIMUM  RATINGS (TA=25OC )
ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25OC )
CHARACTERI STI C SY MBO L TEST CO NDI TI O N MI N. TY P. MAX. UNI T
Forw ard  Vo l t age VF I  F= 10mA - - 0.35 V
Rever se  Cur r ent I  R VR= 10V - - 0 . 5 μA
CHARACTERISTI C SY M BO L RATI NG UNIT
Reverse Vol t age VR 30 V
Average For w ar d Cur rent I  O 0.1 A
Surge Cur r ent  ( 8 .3ms) I  FSM 1 A
O per at ing Junc t ion and S tor age Temperat ure R ange TJ,TSTG -55 t o  +  125 OC
1 2
Cathode Anode
RB720M-30
October 25,2019-REV.07        PAGE  .  2
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Fig.1 Operating Temperature Derating Curve
Fig.2 Typical Junction Capacitance
Fig.3 Typical Reverse Characteristics
Fig.4 Typical Forward Characteristics
RB720M-30
October 25,2019-REV.07        PAGE  .  3
MOUNTING  PAD  LAYOUT
ORDER  INFORMATION
•  Packing information
   T/R - 8K per 7" plastic Reel
RB720M-30
October 25,2019-REV.07        PAGE  .  4
Part No_packing code_Version
 RB720M-30_R1_00001
For example :
RB500V-40_R2_00001
Part No.
Serial number
Version code means HF
Packing size code means 13"
Packing type means T/R
Packing Code XX Version Code XXXXX
Packing type 1st Code Packing size code 2nd Code HF or RoHS 1st Code 2nd~5th Code
Tape and Ammunition Box
(T/B) A N/A 0 HF 0 serial number
Tape and Reel
 (T/R) R 7" 1 RoHS 1 serial number
Bulk Packing
(B/P) B 13" 2
Tube Packing
(T/P) T 26mm X
Tape and Reel (Right Oriented)
(TRR) S 52mm Y
Tape and Reel (Left Oriented)
(TRL) L PANASERT T/B CATHODE UP
(PBCU) U
FORMING F PANASERT T/B CATHODE DOWN
(PBCD) D